DODOMA   being   Assistant Commissioner for Lands HERE-
BY DESIGNATE the following land(s) for investment purpose 
under the Tanzania Investment Act No. 26 of 1997:

a)  Area known as Plot No. 9 Block”-” Located at MEDELi 
WEST  in Dodoma City Council.

b) Measuring Four thousand eight hundred thirty-two 
(4832) square metres c)  Situated at Medeli West in 
Dodoma City Council.

d) The land is designated for Housing  Estate purposes only.

Dated at Dodoma this 22nd Day of December 2025

..............................................
Assistant Commissioner for Lands